



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12521/2023 & CM APPL. 49400/2023**

CLOUDTAIL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nayar, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Suhaan Mukerji, Mr. Harsh H. R.,
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Mr.
Akshay Joshi, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL CONSUMER PROTECTION AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Mr. Akhil Hasija,
Mr. Gurjas Narula and Mr. Abhinav
Bansal, Advocates.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, GP and Mr.
Apoorv Shankar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

11.01.2024

%

1. It is stated by the learned Counsel for the Respondent that the reply has been filed. However, the same is not on record. He is directed to take steps to ensure that the reply is placed on record. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

2. List on 03.04.2024.

3. Interim Orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 11, 2024

S. Zakir