



\$~73

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 12521/2023 & CM APPLs. 49400/2023, 19818/2024**  
**CLOUDTAIL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Mr. Harsh Hiroo  
Gurshani, Mr. Abhishek Manchanda  
and Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

**CENTRAL CONSUMER PROTECTION AUTHORITY**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vedansh Anand, Advocate for  
Central Consumer Protection  
Authority.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, CGSC with Ms.  
Gauri G., Mr. Abhinav Bansal, Mr.  
Akhil Hasija, Advocates for R-1.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

% **ORDER**  
**21.08.2024**

1. It is already 5:20 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**AUGUST 21, 2024/as**