



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12521/2023, CM APPL. 49400/2023, CM APPL.
19818/2024

CLOUDTAIL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Suhan Mukherji, Mr. Harsh
Hiroo Gursahani, Mr. Aarsh Kumar,
Mr. Sayandip Pahari and Mr. Tanmay
Sinha, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL CONSUMER PROTECTION AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vedansh Anand and Mr. Sachin
Saraswat, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup and Mr. Akhil
Hasija, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **18.11.2024**

1. It is already 4:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 18th March, 2025.
3. Interim order(s) to continue, if any.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024

nk