



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12521/2023, CM APPL. 49400/2023 and CM APPL. 19818/2024**

CLOUDTAIL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nayar, Senior Advocate;
Mr Suhaan Mukerji, Mr Harsh Hiroo
Gursahani, Mr Sayandeep Pahari, Mr
Adarsh Kumar, Ms Vanshika Jain, Mr
Tanmay Sinha, Mr Akshay Joshi,
Advocates

versus

CENTRAL CONSUMER PROTECTION AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Vinayak Aren,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
21.01.2026

%

1. Both the parties are directed to place on record their written submissions [*with reference to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court*], along with a convenience compilation of the relevant documents, and compilation on the judgments [*with an index of the relevant paragraph(s) of the said decision(s), along with reference to the corresponding proposition of law*] within a period of four weeks from today.
2. They are further directed to keep ready a hard copy of the aforesaid, to be presented at the time of the hearing.



3. List for hearing on 27.04.2026.
4. Interim order to continue.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

Nc/ ksr