



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12521/2023, CM APPL. 49400/2023 & CM APPL. 19818/2024

CLOUDTAIL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Hiroo Gurusahani, Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Mr. Adarsh Kumar Mr. Sayandeep Pahari and Ms.Vanshika Jain, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL CONSUMER PROTECTION AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, CGSC with Mr. Vinayak Aren and Ms. Aishwarya Nigam. Advs. Mr. Shubham Gill, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Written submissions, as was directed earlier, be placed on record.
2. List on 07.10.2026.
3. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/p